## Noble W. Hendershot, Sr.

Occupant Name: Noble W. Hendershot, Sr.	
Location:	Section S, Lot 6
Date of Birth:	2/22/1902
Date of Death:	11/22/1995
Date of Burial:	11/25/1995
Veteran:	Yes
Lot Owner:	N. Hendershot
Multiple Occupants: No	

## Comment:





## Noble W. Hendershot Sr.

Feb. 22, 1902-Nov. 22, 1995

Noble W. Hendershot Sr., 93, of Seymour died at 8:10 p.m. Wednesday, Nov. 22, 1995, at Memorial Hospital in Seymour after being in failing health for two years.

Mr. Hendershot was a retired carpenter and building contractor. The U.S. Army veteran was a member of the <u>American Legion Post 89 and</u> Fraternal Order of Eagles Aerie 655, both of Seymour.

Born Feb. 22, 1902, in Jackson County, he was a son of Alfred and Grace Rachel Metlick Hendershot. He was a lifelong resident of Jackson County. On March 31, 1924, in Clearspring, he married Dorothy L. Ryan and she died on Jan. 3, 1992. Survivors include two Gaughters Mrs. Learch (Alfra)

Survivors include two daughters, Mrs. Joseph (Alta) Moser and Faye Hendershot, both of **Seymour**; two grandchildren, three greatgrandchildren and four greatgreat-grandchildren.

He was preceded in death by a son, a daughter, and a brother, Wayne Hendershot.

The Rev. Sam Davenport will conduct services at 3 p.m. Saturday at Yoss and Sons Funeral Service; Voss Chapel; Seymour, with burial to follow in Fairview Cemetery, Brownstown. Full military graveside services will be conducted by the Veterans of Foreign Wars Post 1925, American Legion Post 89 and Disabled American Veterans 47, all of Seymour.

Friends may call from 4 p.m. to 8 p.m. today and after 1 p.m. Saturday at the funeral home. Memorial contributions may be given to the American Heart Association.